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Descriptive Summary

Creator: Mary Darlington Taylor

Title: Mary Darlington Taylor Research Collection
Dates: 1870s-1957 at this time

Quantity: 1 manuscript box

Abstract: In progress

Language: English

Repository: Bridgeport History Center

Biographical sketch
A full biography of Mary Darlington Taylor is forthcoming. See below.

Scope and Content note:
The scope of the collection is unclear at the moment and anticipated to grow. As such, a full scope
and content note cannot be provided at this time.

Arrangement Note
Due to a lack of original order and Taylor’s research interests, the collection has been treated as a
series of subject files and arranged in alphabetical order.

Administrative information:
Provenance: Unclear at this time

Preferred Citation:
Mary Darlington Taylor Research Collection (BHC-MSS 0074) Bridgeport History Center,
Bridgeport Public Library.

Names and Subject Tracings

Subject tracings
Bridgeport, Conn.

Detailed box and folder listing

1. Bishop genealogy, undated

2. Boothe Brothers, 1949

3. Bridgeport Protestant Widows Society, 1899-1940
4. Bridgeport, pre-connector



12.
13.
14.
15.
16.
17.
18.
19.
20.
21.

22.
23.

Box 2

Bridgeport Hydraulic, centennial
Bridgeport Hydraulic, centennial

Bullard Machine Tool Company, 1950s
George Bye of Westport, undated

Colonial era reproduction images, undated

. Connecticut Circle magazine, 1956
. James and John Bard, painters of steam boat portraits from the Mariner’s Museum, 1949

[related to research on J.F. Huge]
Litchfield’s Legacy, 1950

Pickpenny man/Crazy John,

Read’s Department Store - centennial, 1957
Read’s Department Store - centennial, 1957
Read’s Department Store - centennial, 1957
George Seltsam sketchbook, 1875

Snuff bottle collection, undated

Sturbridge village, photographs, 1957
Sturbridge village, newspaper article, 1957
Taxpayers League proposal to abolish the Pequannock and yellow Mill bridges for a WPA
dredging project, 1933

Westport society pages

Unclear/additional

Antiques page, 1936-1936
Antiques page, 1936-1937
Antiques page, 1937-1938

Box 3

Antiques articles from Bridgeport Post, 1935=1938



